

Performance, Assurance and Governance Directorate 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF 020 7035 4848 (switchboard)

www.gov.uk

Mr George Tsigarides
Via email to: request-58777223819672@whatdotheyknow.com

11 July 2019

Dear Mr Tsigarides

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request (Our Reference 54471)

Thank you for your email of 8 July 2019, in which you ask for information regarding the name and contact details of the Data Controller, Security Trustee and the beneficiaries of the accounts held. A full copy of your request can be found in the attached annex. Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

It is not clear from your email, exactly what information you require. To help us to deal with your request properly, I would be grateful if you could clarify it. In regard to question 1, could you please confirm if by Data Controller you are referring to the Data Protection Officer? If not, could you please provide more detail as to who you are referring to. In regards to questions 2 and 3, could you please provide more detail as to the information you are requesting. Could you please also advise if you would like this information relating to the General Register Office only.

Once you provide this information, we will aim to send you a full response to your request within twenty working days.

Yours sincerely

S Mason Information Rights Team Switchboard 020 7035 4848

Email foirequests@homeoffice.gov.uk



Annex - FOI request

Dear General Register Office,

We will be grateful if you would confirm the following:

- 1. The Name and contact details of your Data Controller.
- 2. Who is your Security Trustee.
- 3. Who are the beneficiaries of the accounts you old.

Yours faithfully,

George Tsigarides